

This FOI request is for the Transport/ Highways department

1. What was the last 3 years budget for transport related schemes, broken down by year?
Information requested cannot be disaggregated from the overall Infrastructure & Regulatory budget.
2. What contractors/ software (including speed, O/D surveys, traffic count, vehicle type) are/ is used to analyse the road network before a potential scheme is added to the programme?
Various, depending on each scheme. Includes: traffic surveys; traffic network modelling; existing road layout; records of injury collisions.
 - 2.1 What is the annual cost for these, listed individually?
Costs vary considerably, depending on each scheme.
3. How many schemes were completed in the last 3 annual programmes, broken down by year?
Information requested cannot be disaggregated from the overall Infrastructure & Regulatory schemes.
4. Please could you confirm the number of staff within the team?
115
5. Please could you confirm the cumulative annual wage for the team?
£3,398,067.42